Vehicle History Report (BO) #: 64085836
Report Date: September 35,2025 } 2:58 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Com plete

LC AIRFAPY

2011 BMW X3 XDRIVE281

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
SUXWX5C58BLK59345

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 157,000 KM

Last Registered In: 11 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No U.s. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca
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CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using & CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

SUXWX5C58BLK59345%



Accident/Damage

i INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUN
| UNT
b*‘**—ﬁ_,_ﬁv_

@ 2016 Oct 11 British Columbia, Canada

i

|
|
|

Claim: COLLISION $0.00

/

@ 2023 jJun 2z British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: COLLISION | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00 |

, Claim: COLLISION
$0.00

Other Damage Records

r

RECORD DATE DETAILS

AMOUNT

@ 2017 Aprs British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

$854.30 |
i

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

i *  Inthe province of Manitoba with Normal branding.
l In the province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairabls, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

.0 Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2011 Mar 17

Service Facility
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

2012jul16 15,369 KM

Service Facility
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2012 Dec? 20,063 KM

Service Facility
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2013 Jun 27 25,286 KM

Service Facility
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canads

Vehicle serviced

R

SUXWX5C58BLK59345




ODOMETER SQOURCE

DETAILS

| 2022 May 12 130,420 KM Jiffy Lube #3003 Vehicle serviced
f Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Tire repaired
i e
g . |
| 2023Febo 144,999 KM NAPAAUTOPRG Kings Auto Guard  Vehicle serviced !
! Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Starter replaced |
! Thermostat replaced f
—_— ]
ll 2023 Mar 10 146,999 K NAPA AUTOPRO Kings Auto Guard Vehicle serviced ‘
iJ Vancouver, British Celumbia, Canada *  Fuelfiiler cap replaced i
! |
f |
J 2022 jun 8 NAPA AUTOPRD Kings Auto Guard Vehicle serviced ‘
! Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Antifreeze/coolant checked i
[ *  Antifreezefcoola ntflushed/changed |
} = Coolant reservoir replaced |
‘ * Frontstrug(s) replaced
| *  Rear shock absorber(s) replaced
] Shock absorber(s) replaced i
I N *  Strut(s) replaced !
E AN *  Sway bar link(s) replaced ]
]
2023 Sep 8 151,846 KM Kal Tire - Vancouver Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Colurnbia, Canada *  Alignment checked
*  Onetire balanced
Cne tire mounted
Tire{s) changed
' 2023 Nov 9 155,410 KM Hitfy Lube #3003 Vehicle serviced (
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection compieted |
* Oitand filter changeg [
2024 )an 18 157,000 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Kings Auto Guard Vehicle serviced l
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada - Antifreeze/coolant checked I
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed |
*  Cooling system hoses checked l
+  Thermostat replaced
Water pump gasket replaced l
Water pump replaced
L J

rﬁv) Open Recalls

safety related recall campaigns, please contact your lacal BMW Retailer.

& Ne safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

Stolen Vehicle Check

-
f @& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

[
%) Detailed Histo
-
1 DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2011 Mar 17 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

SUXWXSCS58BLKS9345




| 2011 Mar 24

l 2012 Mar 16

|
pr——

| 2012)ul16

e ———

ODOMETER

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

. RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Qwner Reported ‘

Prowviesiss tise: o coEc i

. Vehicle colour noted as black f
Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal| Registration Issued or Renewed ’

15,369 KM

Manitoba, Canada

|

) |

Vehicle colour noted as black i

————— - ]
Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced |

Previous Use: Lease

{ Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada |
; |

20,063 KM Service Facility

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Service Record

i
J 2012 Dec 7 Vehicle serviced
i

i 2013 Mar 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed [
i Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Lease |
! Vehicle colour noted as black /
S S [
‘;’ 2013 Jun 27 25,286 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
| Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canads
f- |
! 2013 Aug 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed !
,{ British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease j
‘.ﬂll
2014 Mar 26 32,490 KM Independent Source Odometer reading [

North Vancouver, British

Columbia, Canada
2014 Mar 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed ‘

British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

i
gl 2014 Apr 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
| British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
|
| ]
| 2015 Apr 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed [
! British Columbia, Canada i
‘ |
g |
| 2016 Apr 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewa| Registration Issued or Renewad |
; British Columbia, Canada f
|
[ 20160ct11 Insurance Records COLLISION |
! i
British Columbia, Canada |
; \
| |
! 2017 Aprs Insurance Records Glass Record $854.30 f
British Columbia, Canada |
| |
e o o
‘ 2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewa Registration Issued or Renewed f
! British Columbia, Canada

2018 Apr 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

I 2019 Apr 21 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

| o
. f
B

|

\

J

|

i

S5UXWX5C58BLK59345



ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS |

!
,N |
' mmn MVMW,

Registration Issued or Renewed

i British Celumbia, Canada New Owner reported i
j 2021 Apr 20 Motor Vehicle Depr. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

i British Columbia, Canada

l 2022 Apr 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black

i

|

|

| |
I

J

!

2022 May 12 134,420 K

Jiffy Lube #3003 Service Record Vehicle serviced g
Vancouver, British Columbia, J

Canada

2023 Feb o 144,999 KM NAPA AUTOPRD Kings Auto Service Record
Guard
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

2023 Mar 10 146,295 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Kings Auto Service Record Vehicle serviced
Guard
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2023 Apr 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbsia, Canada Vehicle colaur noted as black

2023 Jun 2 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada

I
I

i

t

i

H

1

\

H

i

‘z

|

|

i

3

f

1

1

3

|

i

r 2023jun 2 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada COLLISION

2023 jun 8 NAPA AUTOPRO Kings Auto Service Record Vehicle serviced
Guard
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2023 Sep 8 151,846 KM Kal Tire - Vancouver Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbiz,
Canada

!
b
i
i
i
!
I
I}
i
1
b
[
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
;
1
H
:
!

:
i 2023 Nov 9 155,410 KM Jiffy Lube #3003 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,

i Canada

i
J
|
!

20624 Jan 18 157,000 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Kings Auto Service Record Vehicle serviced J
Guard J

Vancouver, British Columbia, J

Canada }
l

l

|

|

I

|

|

; 2024 Apr 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbiz, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black

2025 Apr 23 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black

SUXWX5C58BLK59345




|
ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETATLS ?

2025 Aug 29 ) Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Rerewal New Owner reported

|
l
|
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noteq a3 hiack J

O

|

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The information supplied by ICBC Is a repart of the vehicle's status
. vehicles sold by insurance companias as salvage
- salvage vehicles which haye been rebuil, inspected, and relicensed

wracked vehizles that have beon decormmissioned and can anly be resold for parts

and the vehicle's claims history. Vehicle status shows whether a vehide is quallfied to be ficensed and is used to wack:

The vehicle status may not represent the vehide accurately for a number of reasens, induding a written-off vahicle that hasn't been reperted 1o the B.C. vehicle registry or 2 vehicla with majer damage thar was repalred by its owner, The vehide
<laims history is a report of vehide damage and includes repairs paid by ICEC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be incomplete lor various Feasons, including the owner did not make 2 claitm 10 ICBC or ICBC has dentad the claim. In
addition, the estimate information 3y not necessarily reflect the actual cast of repairs, fist the area of the vehicle thatsustained the greatest force of impact, or indigste the primary area of darage.

Consumaers are encouraged 10 read ICBCS full statement of limitations at htrp:.’lapps.icbc.com.'regis:ra:lonNchr!ijlha:ion.html,

1CaC recermmends the vehicie be inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtain 2 more complete assessment of the vehicie's condition,

its source data providers to sbtain tomplets information an 2y one vehicle, For example, there may be other zitle, brands,

3 ien, odometar readings or other information where discrepancles that 3Ry 1o This vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data

. Its source data providers or s agents for any errars, Inaccuracies of omissions, The reports are provided

axpress or implied, including any warranties of dmeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quality or fitness for a
la for any losses, exponses or damages in connection with ANy Fepert or any infarmation contained within a repory,

that is the subject matter of this vehicle history reporz, including problems, M3y not have been reported to CARFAY

* rext used car. By obtaining, reviewlng and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by al of the

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved, Eﬂmﬂm@
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